

## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION FAISALABAD OFFICE

## DISPOSAL NOTICE (Tender # CMU/Shredded Waste/2023/02) Contract for Disposal of Shredded Waste of Currency Notes

Bids are invited form the interested bidders for disposal of shredded waste of currency notes at SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad. Bidding document containing detailed BOQ and terms and conditions can be obtained from Currency Management Unit, SBP BSC (Bank), Faisalabad (Ph No. 041-9200403) during Office hours on any working day but not later than last day for the submission of bids.

Sealed bids should be dropped in the tender box kept inside the office of the PA to Chief Manager, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Faisalabad, on or before the 06<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 till 03:30 Pm. The bids shall be opened on the same day i.e. 06<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 at 04:00 Pm in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives who may like to be present during the session. In case of any unforeseen reasons, unrest or force majeure on the bids submission/opening date, the tender shall be opened on the next working day at the same place and time.

The bids shall remain valid for a minimum of 90 days from the date fixed for submission of the bids. Incomplete or conditional bids or bids without appropriate earnest money shall not be considered.

Sd/-Deputy Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) M.A Jinnah Road, Faisalabad Phone: (92-41-9200403)